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BRITISH COLUMBIA

John Watt
Regional Vice President, BC and Yukon

(778) 227-0877 
john.watt@trisura.com

SPECIALTY

NAME TITLE TELEPHONE EMAIL

Khalil Dhanani Financial Analyst, Executive Solutions (604) 838-4930 khalil.dhanani@trisura.com

Carson Mau Senior Underwriter, Professional Services (604) 443-6411 carson.mau@trisura.com

Daniel 
Popovski

Assistant Vice President, Executive 
Solutions

(604) 443-6801 daniel.popovski@trisura.com

Chris Rendell Vice President, Specialty Insurance 
Solutions

(604) 661-9606 chris.rendell@trisura.com

SURETY

NAME TITLE TELEPHONE EMAIL

Ian Bensted Vice President, Surety (604) 661-9605 ian.bensted@trisura.com

Matthew Grimm Manager, Contract Surety (604) 443-6413 matthew.grimm@trisura.com

Jake Luder Financial Analyst, Surety (604) 443-6412 jake.luder@trisura.com
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NATIONAL

NAME TITLE TELEPHONE EMAIL

Victor Bandiera Senior Vice President, Underwriting 
and Construction Services

(416) 607-2123 victor.bandiera@trisura.com

Stuart Detsky Vice President, Surety and Warranty 
Claims

(416) 607-2165 stuart.detsky@trisura.com

Frank Faieta Vice President, National Surety Risk 
Management

(416) 607-4129 frank.faieta@trisura.com

Angela Feudo Vice President, Professional 
Solutions

(416) 360-4330 angela.feudo@trisura.com

Jean Gatien Vice President, Product Development, 
Corporate Insurance

(514) 845-4897 jean.gatien@trisura.com

Richard Grant Chief Operating Officer (416) 607-2128 richard.grant@trisura.com

Richard A. Grant Senior Vice President, Surety (403) 542-9314 richard.a.grant@trisura.com

Gavin Grennan Vice President, Surety (416) 214-2555 gavin.grennan@trisura.com

Sarah Mainella Assistant Vice-President, National 
Surety Services

(416) 607-2117 sarah.mainella@trisura.com

Andrew Neilans Vice President, Surety (604) 443-6802 andrew.neilans@trisura.com

Tracy Lee-Ann 
Nelson

Manager, New Home Warranty (403) 514-6888 tracy.nelson@trisura.com

Emily Ritchie Assistant Vice President Ceded Re 
and Surety

(514) 798-0751 emily.ritchie@trisura.com

Connie Rogers Assistant Vice President, Surety (403) 585-6605 connie.rogers@trisura.com

Eric Scott Vice President, Property and 
Casualty Solutions

(647) 684-3039 eric.scott@trisura.com

Lesley Strong Vice President, Executive Solutions (416) 607-2170 lesley.strong@trisura.com

Marilyn 
vanGansewinkel

Senior Vice President, Specialty 
Insurance Solutions

(416) 607-2138 marilyn.vangansewinkel@trisura.com

SURETY

NAME TITLE TELEPHONE EMAIL

Sabina Popescu Financial Analyst, Surety (604) 790-8831 sabina.popescu@trisura.com

Peter Williams Assistant Vice President, Surety (604) 443-6800 peter.williams@trisura.com

https://www.trisura.com


For more information please visit our website at trisura.com
© 2023 Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company. All rights reserved.

VANCOUVER
1055 West Georgia Street

Suite 3020

Royal Centre, Box 11160

Vancouver, BC  V6E 3R5

Tel:	 (604) 688-5641

Fax:	 (604) 688-5826

CALGARY 
TD Canada Trust Tower

421 – 7th Avenue SW

Suite 3730

Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9

Tel:	 (403) 663-3343

Fax:	 (416) 214-9597

TORONTO 
Bay Adelaide Centre

333 Bay Street

Suite 1610, Box 22

Toronto, ON  M5H 2R2

Tel:	 (416) 214-2555

Fax:	 (416) 214-9597

MONTRÉAL
1501 McGill College Avenue

Suite 1502

Montréal, QC

H3A 3M8

Tel:	 (514) 845-4555

Fax:	 (514) 845-6876

HALIFAX
202 Brownlow Avenue

Suite 410

Dartmouth, NS

B3B 1T5

Tel:	 (902) 468-6889

Fax:	 (416) 214-9597
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CLAIMS

NAME TITLE TELEPHONE EMAIL

Stuart Detsky Vice President, Surety and Warranty 
Claims

(416) 607-2165 stuart.detsky@trisura.com

Omar Guthrie Claims Representative, Surety (647) 270-6292 omar.guthrie@trisura.com

Nancy Hermann-
Hills

Assistant Vice President, Surety Claims (647) 466-0536 nancy.herrmann-hills@trisura.com

Sylvain Lapointe Assistant Vice President, Surety Claims (514) 805-1279 sylvain.lapointe@trisura.com

Patricia Nardella Claims Support Specialist (514) 788-7610 patricia.nardella@trisura.com

Tracy Pelaia Claims Support Specialist (416) 607-0134 tracy.pelaia@trisura.com

http://www.trisura.com
https://www.trisura.com

